/8	E.	(C3)		
10	6	क्ष ्ट्री	ADP	
/ 4	k V	A PK	ישון:	PAT
\\\?	VENT 8.7	RAN		



E	JC30		06-0	3-1998		Gp	277
10	TE CO	RE	! !SBIB! Hen Sbur Sour			PARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	
*	NOTA .	PATENT	1007	726833	639		
TOT	ne Honorable (Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks	: Please record the attach	ed original as	ssignment doc	ument.
1.		arty(ies) conveying a		2. Name and Addre Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge P.O. Box 1600 Stamford Connecticut 06904-1600	ess of recei	<u> </u>	
3.	Nature of Con	oveying party(ies) Yes iveyance: Corrected of Cover Sheet to add rame: 8946/0318	No	Additional name(s) and address attached?	(es)	Yes	⊠ No
4. 09/	If this docume	number(s) or paten ent is being filed together application No.(s)	with a new applic	cation, the execution date B. Patent No.(s		ation is:	GROUP 2700
			Addition	al numbers attached	? TYes	⊠ No	
5.	correspondent should be mad Xerox Corp Xerox Squa	oration are - 20A New York 14644	7. Total Enc Aut 8. Dep	number of applications at Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4 closed thorized to be charged to osit Account Number	0.00 Deposit Acco	unt	
	Ctotomont		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	To the best of	he original document.		information is true and con		attached copy	is a
	Date May 11	, 1998	Total	I number of pages comprising cove	er sheet 1	R	ev 1/17/96

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0474

	MRD 1.23-98						
	RECORDAT	Ī		ARTMENT OF (Patent and Trad		E C	
	PATENTS ONLY	1.000	82-12-1998		1	4	- =
Tot	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr			ignment do	ocument.	U \$,
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an inte	rest:	100631988	ing Party	(ies):	- 0	ン <u>言</u>
(Q 10	David E. Rumph JC3: BR PATENT BRITISH PATE		Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford Connecticut 06904-1600	g,	()	JCS	
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Additional name(s) and address(es)		_		
attac			attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
3. 12/	Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 12/16/97 and (18/97						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number this document is being filed together with a n		ention, the execution date of the applica	tion is:			
	, ,	• •	• •	uom 13.		86	,
	Decembe	er 16 ar	nd 18, 1997		Ş	*	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		G ROUP	7	T
•		Addition	al numbers attached? Yes	⊠ No	P 2700	6 11 7:1	
5.	Name and Address of party to whom		number of applications and patents invo			⇔	
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		,,				
	Xerox Corporation	7. Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	Xerox Square - 20A Rochester, New York 14644	closed					
Ì	,	Aut	horized to be charged to Deposit Accou	ınt			
		8. Dep	osit Account Number: 24-0025)			
 	DO NO	OT USE	THIS SPACE	,	-	\dashv	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo true copy of the original document.			ttached cop	y is a		
	Name of Person Signing Robert E. Cunha	Signa	weg cell		-		
	Date January 23, 1998	Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet 1		Rev 1/17/9	6	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

David E. Rumph co-inventor with Eric S. Nickell

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

EFFICIENT RUN-BASED ANTI-ALIASING

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **XEROX CORPORATION**, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

Date 12/16/97

Return Address:

Xerox Corporation Xerox Square 20A Rochester, New York 14644

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Eric S. Nickell co-inventor with David E. Rumph

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

EFFICIENT RUN-BASED ANTI-ALIASING

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to XEROX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stamford, in the County of Fairfield, and State of Connecticut, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that XEROX CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives: and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

ric S. Nickell

Date Tiscen lin 18, 1977

Return Address: Xerox Corporation Xerox Square 20A

Rochester, New York 14644